OP \$40.00 59520

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stewart Systems, Inc.	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIG Beverages North America Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Harvard Way	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08844	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5952031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)962-9011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9259629009

Email: majda.barazzutti@gvd-law.com

Correspondent Name: Majda Barazzutti

Address Line 1: 3470 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite A-215 Address Line 4: Lafayette, CALIFORNIA 94549

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Majda Barazzutti

Total Attachments: 5

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGMT FROM STEWART SYSTEMS TO SIG BEVERAGES & RECORDATION SHEET#page1.tif

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGMT FROM STEWART SYSTEMS TO SIG BEVERAGES & RECORDATION SHEET#page2.tif

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGMT FROM STEWART SYSTEMS TO SIG BEVERAGES & RECORDATION SHEET#page3.tif

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGMT FROM STEWART SYSTEMS TO SIG BEVERAGES & RECORDATION

PATENT

REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0303

500123376

SHEET#page4.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGMT FROM STEWART SYSTEMS TO SIG BEVERAGES & RECORDATION SHEET#page5.tif

Stewart Systems, Inc. Name	ame and address of receiving party(ies) me: SIG Beverages North America, Inc. ernal Address: eet Address: 1 Harvard Way 7: Hillsborough tte: New Jersey untry: USA Zip:08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [Imment is being filed together with a new applic	✓ No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ame and address of receiving party(ies) me: SIG Beverages North America, Inc. ernal Address: eet Address: 1 Harvard Way Te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip:08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Imment is being filed together with a new applic	✓ No
Stewart Systems, Inc. Nan Interdeditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger City Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	me: SIG Beverages North America, Inc. ernal Address: eet Address: 1 Harvard Way y: Hillsborough tte: New Jersey untry: USA Zip: 08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement City Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	eet Address: 1 Harvard Way /: Hillsborough te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip:08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement City Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	eet Address: 1 Harvard Way /: Hillsborough te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip:08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Stree Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip: 08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [
Stree Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip: 08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [
Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip: 08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [
✓ Assignment	te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip: 08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	te: New Jersey untry: USA Zip: 08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	untry: USA Zip: 08844 itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [ument is being filed together with a new applic	
Other Addi	ment is being filed together with a new applic	
		ation.
1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent 5,952,031	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached	d?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. T	otal number of applications and patents	
	olved: 1	
Name: Maida Barazzutti 7. T	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
Street Address: Gilliss Valla & Dalsin, LLP	Enclosed	
3470 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite A-215	None required (government interest not affecting	ng title)
City: Lafayette 8.	Payment Information	
State: California Zip:94549	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3946 Expiration Date 05/09	
Phone Number:(925) 962-9009		
Fax Number: (925) 962-9011	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: majda.barazzutti@gvd-law.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: The Source ent	3/27/2006	
Signature		
HANK ANGENERED Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	5
TRANK LANGENECKER	Total number of pages including cover	5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is dated as of , 2006, by and between **Stewart Systems, Inc.** (fka **SIG Simonazzi North America, Inc.**) with an address at 808 Stewart Avenue, Plano, TX 75074 ("Assignor") and **SIG Beverages North America, Inc.**, with an address at 808 Stewart Avenue, Suite 200, Plano, TX 75074. (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain patentable inventions, patent applications and patents set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>; (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), which Assignor desires to assign to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept such assignment of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the mutual promises contained in this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Patents. Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers conveys and relinquishes exclusively to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the improvements and inventions disclosed in said Patents throughout the world, including all claims and causes of action for damages for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions and improvements in Assignee's own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries. Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements and inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to perfect such right, title and interest in said Patents in Assignee and to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patents in all countries, and asserts that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent therewith.

[Signatures on Next Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date set forth above.

STEWART, SYSTEMS, INC.

Ву:_______

Name: TRANK LANGENECKER

Title: P OPGRATIONS

STATE OF LUXCO

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

On this 3 day of 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared from 2006, and 200

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 91606

MARY H WALKER
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
September 6, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date set forth above.

SIG BEVERAGES NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By John Cohdin
Name: PETER ANDRICH
Title: V.P. SALES & ACTING HANAGING DIRECTOR
STATE OF New Hersey
COUNTY OF Somerset
On this 23 day of You, , 2006 before me, TARA VERHOORN, a Notary Public
and for the State and County aforestia, personally appeared
known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of SIG BEVERAGES NORTH AMERICA, INC. duly authorized to execute this Patent Assignment Agreement
on behalf of SIG BEVERAGES NORTH AMERICA, INC., who signed and executed the foregoing
nstrument on behalf of SIG BEVERAGES NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Notary Public TARA A. VERHOORN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission EXIT COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23 2014

SCHEDULE A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent Registration Number	Issue Date	Subject matter
US Patent 5,952,031	September 14, 1999	Product recovery method for beverage blending

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 07/07/2006